

\2141

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7292/2010

S.SHANMUGAVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL CAST SCRUTINY COMMIT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned Senior Counsel/Counsel appearing for the parties.

In our opinion, to do complete justice in the matter, it would

be appropriate if we direct the State Level Caste Scrutiny

2

Committee to consider the case of the appellant by giving an opportunity of hearing to him and to produce all documents before it. Thereafter, the State Level Caste Scrutiny Committee shall

pass a reasoned order within a period of four weeks from the date

of receipt of this order. Ordered accordingly.

The order so to be passed by the State Level Caste Scrutiny

Committee be placed before this Court.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master