

8

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7292/2010

S.SHANMUGAVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL CAST SCRUTINY COMMIT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 26/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have been informed that the inquiry is going on and the State Level Caste Scrutiny Committee is yet to submit the Report.

In view of the above, we direct the State Level Caste Scrutiny

Committee to submit the report within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master