

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7292 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

S. Shanmugavel

...Appellant

versus

State Level Caste Scrutiny Committee,
Rep. By its Chairman and Secretary to
Government & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"We have been informed that the inquiry is going on and the State Level Caste Scrutiny Committee is yet to submit the report.

In view of the above, we direct the State Level Caste Scrutiny Committee to submit the report within four weeks.

List after four weeks."

It is submitted that in view of the order quoted above, State Level Caste Scrutiny Committee has not filed its report so far.

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr.M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate and Respondent No.4 is represented by Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Service in the matter is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 29th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR