

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7292/2010

S.SHANMUGAVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL CAST SCRUTINY COMMIT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 29-11-2016.

As per the said Office Report, the State Level Caste Scrutiny

Committee has not filed its Report so far, as directed by us on 26-10-2016.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that scrutiny is still going on and seeks adjournment in the matter.

As prayed, list the matter in the last week of January, 2017 on any regular hearing day.

In the meantime, let the Report be filed in the matter.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter under any circumstance and the Report must be filed by the respondents.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER