

bIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Civil Appeal No(s). 7292/2010
S.SHANMUGAVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL CAST SCRUTINY COMMIT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. We have heard Ms. V. Mohana, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
2. Pursuant to Order passed by this Court, additional affidavit has been filed by Respondent No.1 enclosing therewith the proceedings of the Tamil Nadu State Level Scrutiny Committee dated 23-12-2016.
3. We have perused the proceedings of the Tamil Nadu State Level Scrutiny Committee in which it has been mentioned that the appellant S. Shanmugavel does not belong to Scheduled Tribe Hindu Kattunayakan Community and his claim is stated to be false and not genuine.
4. In view of the said proceedings of the State Level Scrutiny Committee, nothing remains in the appeal filed by the appellant.
5. However, as prayed by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant, liberty is granted to take appropriate steps before the appropriate forum in respect of the proceedings of the State Level Scrutiny Committee which has been filed by Respondent No.1 in the matter.

-2-

6. As prayed, two weeks time is granted to the appellant to take such steps from today and until such time, no steps shall be taken against the appellant by the respondents Authorities.
7. The appeal is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI;
31ST JANUARY, 2017.

-3-

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.6 SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7292/2010

S.SHANMUGAVEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL CAST SCRUTINY COMMIT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)